OP \$90.00 4427926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM386324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/13/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARTAVI, INC.		05/15/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
BLUEBIRD MERGER SUB LLC	05/15/2013	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CARTAVI, LLC	
Street Address:	1755 Park Street, Suite 200	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4427926	A SIMPLE WAY TO SHARE
Registration Number:	4427925	CARTAVI
Registration Number:	4427924	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900366422

2127758800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

415-576-0200 Phone:

Email: Imoody@kilpatricktownsend.com **Correspondent Name:** Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 19th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay R. Kaplan
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay R. Kaplan/

DATE SIGNED: 06/02/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cartavi, Inc with and into Bluebird Merger Sub LLC - Cartavi LLC#page1.tif source=Cartavi, Inc with and into Bluebird Merger Sub LLC - Cartavi LLC#page2.tif

source=CARTAVI LLC LONG FORM GOOD STANDING#page1.tif

source=CARTAVI LLC LONG FORM GOOD STANDING#page2.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:35 PM 05/15/2013 FILED 05:36 PM 05/15/2013 SRV 130590192 - 5327391 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CARTAVI, INC. (disappearing corporation) WITH AND INTO BLUEBIRD MERGER SUB LLC (surviving limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("**DGCL**") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities to the merger (each, a "Constituent Entity") is as follows:

NameJurisdictionCartavi, Inc.DelawareBluebird Merger Sub LLCDelaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Reorganization entered into as of May 13, 2013, as amended (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among DocuSign, Inc.("Parent"), Bluebird Acquisition Corp. ("Merger Sub One"), Bluebird Merger Sub LLC ("Merger Sub Two"), Cartavi, Inc. (the "Company"), U.S. Bank National Association, (the "Escrow Agent"), Glenn Shimkus and Paul Koziarz (the "Principal Stockholders"), and Glenn Shimkus, as stockholder representative (the "Stockholder Representative"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Parent, Merger Sub One, Merger Sub Two, the Company, the Escrow Agent, the Principal Stockholders and the Stockholder Representative in accordance with Sections 251 and 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as applicable.

THIRD: That Bluebird Merger Sub LLC shall be the surviving limited liability company of the merger (the "Surviving Entity"), and that upon effectiveness of this Certificate of Merger the name of the Surviving Entity shall herewith be changed to Cartavi, LLC.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Formation of Bluebird Merger Sub LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation shall be amended to read as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is:

Cartavi, LLC"

FIFTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware

SIXTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity at the following address: 1755 Park Street, Suite 200, Naperville, IL 60563.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of a Constituent Entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed by an authorized person of the Surviving Entity as of this $\underline{15th}$ day of May, 2013.

BLUEBIRD MERGER SUB LLC

By:

DocuSign, Inc.

its sole member

Ken Moyle

Chief Legal Officer



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "CARTAVI, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 8:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLUEBIRD MERGER SUB LLC" TO "CARTAVI, LLC", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 5:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 7:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "CARTAVI, LLC".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CARTAVI, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013.

5327391 8310 SR# 20162357235

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202163770

Date: 04-18-16





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

5327391 8310 SR# 20162357235

RECORDED: 06/02/2016

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

James V. Ballack, Sacretary at State

Authentication: 202163770

Date: 04-18-16